

FRONT COVER

BACK COVER

115 mm

**WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION**  
**GARANTÍA E INFORMACIÓN DEL PRODUCTO**

These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of the jurisdiction in which the product was purchased. If any term here is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the such term (in so far as it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and deemed to be excluded without invalidating any of the remaining terms. Getttech reserves the right to amend any term at any time without notice.

Estos términos se regirán e interpretarán de acuerdo con las leyes de la jurisdicción en la que se compró el producto. Si alguno de los términos en este documento se considera inválido o inaplicable, dicho término (en la medida en que sea inválido o inaplicable) no tendrá efecto y se considerará excluido sin invalidar ninguno de los términos restantes. Getttech se reserva el derecho de modificar cualquier término en cualquier momento sin previo aviso.

**ATTENTION!**  
**¡ATENCIÓN!**

- Please do not squeeze or collide vigorously.
- Please do not disassemble or put into the fire or water in the powered state to avoid short circuit and leakage.
- Please do not use in severe high temperature, high humidity or corrosive environment to avoid damage to the circuit and leakage.
- Please do not use damaged mobile power bank.

- No apriete ni choque con fuerza.
- No lo desmonte ni lo arroje al fuego o al agua cuando esté encendido para evitar cortocircuitos y fugas.
- No lo utilice en condiciones severas de altas temperaturas, alta humedad o ambientes corrosivos para evitar daños al circuito y fugas.
- No utilice un banco de energía móvil dañado.

**PRODUCT DETAIL**  
**DETALLE DEL PRODUCTO**

**List of accessories**  
**Lista de accesorios**

- ◆ Power Bank / Banco de energía
- ◆ USB Cable / Cable USB
- ◆ Manual

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**  
**DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO**

**Charging the power bank**

- Insert the one end of the provided USB-C cable in the USB-C port of the power bank.
- Connect the other end of the USB-C cable into the USB port of a charging socket or computer. Charging of the power bank will be started. We recommend 12-hour charging for the first charge cycle. While the power bank is charging, white light will blink. If the power bank is fully charged, white light will stop blinking. The charging time is 6 hours.
- Disconnect the USB-C cable from the USB port and the power bank after charging.

**Charging your devices**

- Make sure the power bank is sufficiently charged.
- Before charging your device, make sure its technical characteristics (voltage, output and amperage) are compatible with the power bank.
- Connect your device to the USB port of the power bank, using the device's original cable. Charging of your device will be started.
- Disconnect the device's cable from the device and the power bank after charging.

**Cleaning**

Disconnect all cables before cleaning. If necessary, clean the power bank with a damp cloth and let it dry completely before use. Use a clean brush with soft and long bristles to remove dust on the connectors. Do not use any solvents, corrosive or gaseous cleaning agents. Make sure no water or other liquids penetrate the housing.

**Storage**

Store the power bank in a clean and dry area. Keep it away from direct sunlight.

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**  
**DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO**

**Carga del banco de energía**

- Inserte un extremo del cable USB-C proporcionado en el puerto USB-C del banco de energía.
- Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB-C al puerto USB de una toma de carga o computadora. Se iniciará la carga del banco de energía. Recomendamos una carga de 12 horas para el primer ciclo de carga. Mientras el banco de energía se está cargando, la luz blanca parpadeará. Si el banco de energía está completamente cargado, la luz blanca dejará de parpadear. El tiempo de carga es de 6 horas.
- Desconecte el cable USB-C del puerto USB y del banco de energía después de cargar.

**Cargando tus dispositivos**

- Asegúrese de que el banco de energía esté suficientemente cargado.
- Antes de cargar tu dispositivo, asegúrate de sus características técnicas (voltaje, salida y amperaje) son compatibles con el power bank.
- Conecte su dispositivo al puerto USB del power bank, utilizando el cable original del dispositivo. Se iniciará la carga de su dispositivo.
- Desconecte el cable del dispositivo del dispositivo y del banco de energía después de cargarlo.

**Limpieza**

Desconecte todos los cables antes de limpiar. Si es necesario, limpie el power bank con un paño húmedo y déjelo secar completamente antes de usarlo. Utilice un cepillo limpio con cerdas suaves y largas para quitar el polvo de los conectores. No utilice disolventes ni agentes de limpieza corrosivos o gaseosos. Asegúrese de que no entre agua u otros líquidos en la carcasa.

**Almacenamiento**

Guarde el banco de energía en un área limpia y seca. Manténgalo alejado de la luz solar directa.

**SPECIFICATIONS**  
**ESPECIFICACIONES**

Capacity / Capacidad	5000 mAh
Input Type-C / Entrada Tipo-C	5V = 2.4A
Output USB-A / Salida USB-A	5V = 2.4A
Total Output / Salida Total	5V = 2.4A
Temperature of use / Temperatura de uso	0 – 40°
Size / Medida	2.5*0.6*4.1 inch / 64*15*104 mm

77 mm

WE REQUIRE PRE-PRODUCTION SAMPLES IN ALL OUR ARTWORKS. IF THE SUPPLIER FAILS TO PRODUCE AN ACCEPTABLE SAMPLE WE MAY REQUEST A FULL REFUND.

The format of the user manual must be folded as a accordion book  
Final Size- 77 mm x 115 mm  
128g Coated paper / Black and white printing